
B—7 [Pt. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

18

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1947-48.
1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. Ill—Law Drafting Office—

continued £ £ £

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Office expenses
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery

75
85
30

75
85
30

74
79
32

190 190 185

Total—Subdivision No. Ill 5,695 5,600 5,536

Subdivision No. IV—General Assembly
Library

(Number of officers : 1947-48, 20 ;

1946-47, 20)

Salaries—

Chief Librarian and Controller Dominion
Archives

First Assistant
Reference Officer (£535, 5 months, £560,

7 months)
Head Cataloguer
2 First Assistants
5 Senior Assistants: 2 (£385); 1 (£385,

3 months, £400, 9 months); 1 (£385,
1 month, £400, 11 months); 1 (£350,
10 months, £385, 2 months)

2 Sorters: 1 (£335); 1 (£205, 10 months,
£210, 2 months)

2 Junior Assistants: 1 (£180); 1 (£180,
7 months, £210, 5 months)

1 Foreman Binder
1 Shorthand-typist (£190, 9 months, £215,

3 months)

850
710

550
460
870

1,921

544

373
435

196

850
710

401
460

2,413

664

346
400

6M0

1


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

