## DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

## LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

	1947-48.	1946–47.	
VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. III—Law Drafting Office— continued	£	£	£
Other Charges for and incidental to—			
Office expenses Payments to Post and Telegraph Department Printing and stationery	75 85 30	75 85 30	74 79 32
	190	190	185
Total—Subdivision <b>No.</b> III	5,695	5,600	5,536
Subdivision No. IV—General Assembly Library (Number of officers: 1947–48, 20; 1946–47, 20)			
Salaries—			
Chief Librarian and Controller Dominion Archives	850 710 550 460 870	850 710 401 460 	6,940
£210, 2 months)	544 373	$\begin{array}{c} 664 \\ 346 \end{array}$	
1 Foreman Binder 1 Shorthand-typist (£190, 9 months, £215, 3 months)	435 196	400	